 EVAL Kit Manual
KTB2140
August 2025 – EUM-0047-01 Page 1 of 10 Kinetic Technologies
Active Clamp Forward Current-Mode PWM Controller
Brief Description
The KTB2140 Evaluation (EVAL) Kit is used to demonstrate and evaluate the KTB2140 functionality, performance,
and PCB layout. This evaluation board utilizes 12V, 72W output with an active clamp forward topology.
The KTB2140 is a PWM controller that integrates all the circuitry required to design a smart and efficient converter

48V/90W
DC Power
12V
Voltmeter
COMVΩHz
 EVAL Kit Manual
KTB2140
August 2025 – EUM-0047-01 Page 4 of 10 Kinetic Technologies
Electrical Schematic
 EVAL Kit Manual
KTB2140
August 2025 – EUM-0047-01 Page 5 of 10 Kinetic Technologies
Bill of Materials
Designator Description Quantity Value Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
C1 CAP CER 4.7nF 2KV 1812 1 4.7nF Yageo CC1812KKX7RDBB472
C2, C17 CAP CER 100pF 50V X7R 0603 2 100pF Samsung CL10C101JB8NNNC
C3 CAP CER 4.7µF 50V X7R 0805 1 4.7µF Murata GRM21BZ71H475KE15L
C4 CAP CER 0.1µF 50V X7R 0805 1 0.1µF Samsung CL21B104KBCNNNC
C5, C6, C8 CAP CER 47µF 16V X6S 1210 3 47µF Murata GRM32EC81C476KE15L
C7 CAP ALUM 330µF 20% 25V SMD 1 330µF Nichicon UWT1E331MNL1GS
C10, C22 CAP CER 47nF 100V X7R 0805 2 47nF Yageo CC0805KKX7R0BB473
C11 CAP CER 0.1µF 100V X7R 0805 1 0.1µF Samsung CL21B104KCFNNNE
C12, C14, C15 CAP CER 4.7µF 100V X7R 1210 3 4.7µF Samsung CL32B475KCVZW6E
C13 CAP ALUM 47µF 20% 100V SMD 1 47µF Panasonic EEE-FN2A470UL
C16 CAP CER 1µF 25V X7R 0805 1 1µF Samsung CL21B105KAFNNNE
C18 CAP CER 1µF 100V X7R 0805 1 1µF Yageo CC0805KKX7R0BB105
C19 CAP CER 0.047µF 250V X7R 1206 1 0.047µF Murata GRM31CR72E473KW03L
C21, C33 CAP CER 1µF 50V X7R 0603 2 1µF YAGEO CC0603KRX7R9BB105
C23 CAP CER 1nF 50V X7R 0603 1 1nF Samsung CL10B102KB8NNNC
C24 CAP CER 10nF 50V X7R 0603 1 10nF Samsung CL10B103KB8NNNC
C25, C231, C232 CAP CER 0.1µF 50V X7R 0603 3 0.1µF Samsung CL10B104KB8NNNC
C26 CAP 47nF 50V X7R 0603 1 47nF Samsung CL10B473KB8NNNC
C27, C28, C30,
C31
CAP CER 0603 DNP 4 DNP
C29 CAP CER 2.2nF 50V X7R 0603 1 2.2nF Samsung CL10B222KB8WPNC
C32 CAP CER 100PF 50V X7R 0603 1 100pF Yageo CC0603JRX7R9BB101
C34 CAP CER 220nF 50V X7R 0805 1 220nF Samsung CL21B224KBFNFNE
CN1, CN2, CN3,
CN4
Banana Jack, 4mm, Socket, Solder Hole
- Uninsulated

L3 FIXED IND 5.5µH 10A 10.3MΩ SMD 1 5.5µH Wurth Electronics 744325550
Q1, Q6 MOSFET N-CH 80V 11A/55A TDSON 2  Infineon BSC123N08NS3GATMA1
Q2, Q5
MOSFET N-CH 80V 11A/55A TDSON
DNP
2 DNP
Q3, Q4 TRANS NPN 100V 1A SOT89-3 2  Diodes Incorporated FCX493TA
Q7
MOSFET N-CH 120V 44A TDSON-8-
EP(5x6)
1  Infineon BSC190N12NS3 G
Q8 MOSFET P-CH 150V 8.9A PPAK1212-8 1  Vishay Siliconix SI7115DN-T1-GE3
R1, R3, R4, R15,
R26, R39, R42,
R151
RES 0Ω JUMPER 1/10W 0603 8 0 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
R2, R6 RES 4.7KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 2 4.7K Yageo RC0603FR-074K7L
 EVAL Kit Manual
KTB2140
August 2025 – EUM-0047-01 Page 6 of 10 Kinetic Technologies
Designator Description Quantity Value Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
R5 RES 10KΩ 1% 1/10W 0805 1 10K Yageo RC0805FR-0710KL
R7, R14 RES 51KΩ 1% 1/10W 1206 2 51K Yageo RC1206FR-0751KL
R8 RES 0Ω JUMPER 1/8W 0805 1 0 Yageo RC0805FR-070RL
R9 RES 148KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 1 148K Yageo RC0603FR-07147KL
R10, R17, R30 RES 62KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 3 62K Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL
R11 RES 1KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 1 1K Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
R12 RES 2.55KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 1 2.55K Yageo RC0603FR-072K55L
R13 RES 2.3KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 1 2.3K Yageo RC0603FR-072K32L
R16, R21, R28,
R361, R362
RES 10KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 5 10K Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
R18, R25, R29,
R31, R34, R36,
R37, R38, R41
RES 0603 DNP 9 DNP
R19 RES 100Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 1 100 Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL
R20 RES 20mΩ 1% 1/10W 1206 1 20m Yageo RL1206FR-070R02L
R22 RES 10Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 1 10 Yageo RC0603FR-0710RL
R23 RES 100K 1% 1/10W 0603 1 100K Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
R24 RES 130KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 1 130K Yageo RC0603FR-07130KL
R27 RES 2.2KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 1 2.2K Yageo RC0603FR-102K2L
R32 RES 3.3KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 1 3.3K Yageo RC0603FR-073K3L
R33 RES 22KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 1 22K Yageo RC0603FR-0722KL
R35 RES 7.15KΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 1 7.15K Yageo RC0603FR-077K15L
R40 RES 680Ω 1% 1/10W 0805 1 680 Yageo RC0805FR-07680RL
T1
WE-POE POWER-OVER-ETHERNET
TRANS
1  Wurth Elektronik 750319034